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NOTICE OF VIRTUAL TECHNICAL 

CONFERENCES 
 

 
ISSUED: April 9, 2021 

 
 On January 11, 2021, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Notice of Technical 

Conferences (“Notice”) in this docket. The Notice enumerates several pre- and post-IRP filing 

technical conferences to be held at the PSC’s offices in the Heber Wells Building. Because the 

Heber Wells Building remains closed to the public due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the PSC 

gives notice the following technical conferences will be conducted virtually: 

2021 PRE- AND POST-IRP FILING VIRTUAL TECHNICAL CONFERENCES 

SUBJECT MATTER DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

• Heating Season Review 
• System Integrity Update 
 
CONFIDENTIAL 
• Wexpro Matters Update 
• RFP Review 

Wednesday, April 28, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. 
via Google Meet: 
 meet.google.com/qqn-ywqt-kqg 
 
Audio-only participation information: 
631-820-6397 PIN: 995 738 615# 

• IRP Project Detail Discussion 
• Long-Term Planning Update 
• Hydrogen Pilot Update 
• Future STEP Project Update 

Tuesday, May 18, 2021, at 10:00 a.m. via 
Google Meet: 
meet.google.com/pvs-xhiw-ukj 
 
Audio-only participation information: 
334-708-0130 PIN: 150 734 064# 

Presentation of Integrated Resource Plan Tuesday, June 22, 2021, at 1:00 p.m. via 
Google Meet: 
meet.google.com/jug-wdie-xeg 
 
Audio-only participation information: 
971-412-2241 PIN: 605 325 196# 

file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/gas/21docs/2105701/meet.google.com/qqn-ywqt-kqg
file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/gas/21docs/2105701/meet.google.com/pvs-xhiw-ukj
file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/gas/21docs/2105701/meet.google.com/jug-wdie-xeg
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 The purpose of these technical conferences is to allow DEU representatives to present 

information regarding the development and results of its 2021 IRP, and to allow parties and the 

PSC an opportunity to ask questions. Parties having questions they would like DEU to address at 

any of the technical conferences should email such questions one week prior to the technical 

conference to the PSC (psc@utah.gov), Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com), 

Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com), and Austin Summers 

(austin.summers@dominionenergy.com). Portions of the April 28, 2021 conference may be 

closed to preserve the confidentiality of sensitive information. A party who is concerned about 

potentially being excluded from such a discussion should contact DEU well in advance of the 

conference to explore whether a non-disclosure agreement may alleviate DEU’s objection to the 

party receiving the confidential information. To the extent the parties cannot come to an 

agreement, the parties should submit their dispute to the PSC at the earliest practicable date in 

advance of the conference. 

  

mailto:psc@utah.gov
mailto:jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com
mailto:kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com
mailto:austin.summers@dominionenergy.com
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NOTICE OF VIRTUAL TECHNICAL CONFERENCES 

 The PSC gives notice the technical conferences scheduled for April 28, May 18, and June 

22, 2021 will be conducted as virtual meetings. Participants are free to deactivate video, and 

should always mute audio, when not actively participating. Participants also may find it useful to 

have headphones or earbuds available in the event of feedback. 

 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special 

accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the technical 

conferences should notify the PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, 

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the technical conferences. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 9, 2021. 

 

/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#318178 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 9, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

_________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 

mailto:jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com
mailto:kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com
mailto:austin.summers@dominionenergy.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:aware@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov

